Nallasopara East Branch and failed to pay the dues/instalment/ Interest I operate the 
accounts satisfactorily and hence, in terrrs of the RBI guidelines as to the Income 
Recognition and Prudential Accounting Norrrs, your accounts have been classified as 
Non-Performing Asset as on 29/11/2025. As on 31/12/2025 a sum of Rs.28,80,459.60/­
(Rupees Twenty Eight Lakh Eighty Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Nine and Sixty 
Paise Only) is outstanding in your account/s. 
The particulars of amount due to the Bank from No.1 &2 of you in respect of the aforesaid 
account/s are as under: 

Type of 
Facility 

Outstanding 
amountas on 

31.12.2025 
Home LoanA/c No.

[...]

Near Green Court Club, Mira Bhayander Road, Mira Road (East}, District Thane. 
Therefore You are hereby called upon in terrrs of section 13(2) of the Securitisation and 
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, to pay 
a sum of Rs.28,80,459.60/- (Rupees Twenty Eight Lakh Eighty Thousand Four 
Hundred Fifty Nine and Sixty Paise Only) together with further interest and charges at the 
contractual rate as per the terrrs and conditions of loan documents executed by you and 
discharge your liabilities in full within 60 days from the date of receipt of this notice, failing